TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

Town of Huntingdon, Tennessee 5:15 P.M., April 23, 2024 Huntingdon City Hall 19810 Main Street East

- A. Roll call, declaration of quorum, and call to order.
- B. Approval of council minutes of the March 23, 2024 regular meeting.
- C. Approval of bills and/or report of special procurements
- D. Grievances or petitions from citizens

Barbara Knuutila

Allison Williams

Marty Towater

- E. Communications from the mayor
- F. Committee reports
- G. Unfinished Business
- H. New Business
 - 1. **Public Hearing** relating to Zoning Amendment.
 - 2. Ordinance No. 625, an ordinance amending the Official Zoning Ordinance of Huntingdon, Tennessee, to reduce side setback requirements for corner lots in residential zoning districts, second and final reading.
 - 3. Ordinance No. 626, an ordinance to amend Title 8, Alcoholic Beverages of the Huntingdon Municipal Code as set forth in Ordinance No. 586, as amended by Ordinance No. 591, Chapter 2, Beer, Amending Section 18-213 (3). Prohibited conduct or activities by beer permit holders, employees, and persons engaged in the sale of beer, second and final reading.
 - 4. Resolution No. 024-05, a resolution to call the Municipal Elections of the Town of Huntingdon, Tennessee, for November 5, 2024, in conjunction with the General Elections held by the Carroll County Election Commission, for election of one (1) mayor and four (4) councilmembers at large for the Town of Huntingdon, Tennessee.
 - 5. Consider bid award for 2024 Street Resurfacing Project.

- 6. Consider bid award for Breathing Air Compressor for the Fire Department.
- I. Suspension of the rule on agenda items
- J. Announcements or remarks
- K. Adjournment